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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 1689

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 29 NOVEMBER 2019
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 31-2019)

1689. Mrs M O Clarke (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

Whether any safety inspections were conducted in SA Police Service stations across Gauteng (a) in the past three financial years and (b) since 1 April 2019; if not why not; if so, on what date was each inspection conducted?
NW3084E

REPLY:

(a) and (b) Yes, safety inspections were conducted in all the South African Police Service (SAPS) stations, in Gauteng, in 2016/2017, 2017/2018, 2018/2019 and from 1 April 2019, to date. Safety, Health and Environment (SHE) Representatives have been appointed at all the 142 police stations, in Gauteng. The SHE representatives conduct monthly inspections and the inspection reports are submitted to the SAPS Provincial SHE Management office.

Reply to question 1689 recommended

GENERAL NATIONAL COMMISSIONER: SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE
KJ SITOLE (SOEG)
Date: 2019-12-10

Reply to question 1689 approved 

GENERAL BH CELE (MP)
MINISTER OF POLICE
Date: 15-12-2019
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